## **Kroger Community Rewards**

If you shop at Kroger for all your groceries or even if you just stop in occasionally to pick up a couple things, you could be helping our kids. JMS uses the money raised to offset the cost per student, provide scholarships for students who cannot afford to go on the Washington, D.C. trip, and pay for fieldtrips for those not going to Washington, D.C. Please consider registering your card. Kroger Plus cards can be registered at any time throughout the year.

Register your card at <a href="https://www.krogercommunityrewards.com">www.krogercommunityrewards.com</a>

- 1. Click on "Create an Account"
- 2. Answer all the questions and then Kroger will send you an email.
- 3. Log back into your account.
- 4. Go to "My Account Summary"
- 5. At the bottom of the page, in the Community Rewards box, click on "Edit Information".
- 6. Select Johnstown Middle School or type in PM092.

If you have already registered your card-

- 1. Go to <a href="www.krogercommunityrewards.com">www.krogercommunityrewards.com</a>
- 2. In the top right corner, click sign in.
- 3. Next to your name in the right corner, click on the down arrow, click "My Account"
- 4. Scroll down to the box that says "Community Rewards"
- 5. Click "View Community Rewards"
- 6. Here you will be able to select JMS (PM092) as your organization of choice.

Then start shopping. Every time you shop at Kroger and use your PLUS card, JMS will get a percentage of your spending.

Monies received from Kroger Community Rewards are divided as follows: 8<sup>th</sup> graders-40%, 7<sup>th</sup> graders- 20%, 6<sup>th</sup> graders 20% and the remaining 20% will be set aside for scholarships. The money earmarked for each grade level will be divided equally among all students registered for the trip and will be sent to Prodigy Student Travel in February.

If you have questions please contact me at <a href="mailto:rbritton@jmk12.org">rbritton@jmk12.org</a>

Renee Britton